
 

 

Thornton College Term Dates 2024/2025 
 

Michaelmas Term 2024 
Staff Training Day  Monday 2nd and Tuesday 3rd 

September 2024 

Boarders Return  Monday 2nd September 2024 

School Opens  Wednesday 4th September 2024 

School Closes  Half Term Friday 18th October 2024 

Boarders return  Sunday 3rd November 2024 

School Opens   Monday 4th November 2024 

School Closes  Christmas Holiday Friday 13th December 2024 

 

Lent Term 2025 
Staff Training Day  Monday 6th January 2025 

Boarders return  Monday 6th January 2025 

School Opens   Tuesday 7th January 2025 

School Closes Half Term Friday 14th February 2025 

Boarders Return  Sunday 23rd February 2025 

School Opens  Monday 24th February 2025 

School Closes Easter Holiday   Friday 28th March 2025 

 

Trinity Term 2025 
Staff Training Day  Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Boarders Return  Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

School Opens   Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank Holiday   Monday 5th May 2025 

School Closes Half Term Friday 23rd May 2025 

Boarders Return  Sunday 1st June 2025 

School Opens  Monday 2nd June 2025 

School Closes Summer Holiday Friday 11th July 2025 

 

Terminology Explained: 

• Staff Training Days 

Students do not attend school on Staff Training Days. 

• Boarders Return 

New and Existing boarding students are welcomed into boarding. 

• School Opens  

All students are welcomed back into school. 


